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ASSETS
Investments - at market price
Advances

Account receivables

Investment in term deposits (MTDRs)
Cash and cash equivalents

TOTAL ASSnrS

LIABILITIES
Account payables

Unclaimed dividend
TOTAL LIABILITIES
TOTAL NET ASSETS

owNERS'EQUITY
Unit fund
Reserve pre-operating income
Unrealized capital gain

Retained earnings

TOTAL OWNERS'EQUITY

Net Asset Value (NA\D per unit:
At cost price

At market price

Dhaka, Bangladesh

Date: 30 October 2024

CAPM IBBL Islamic Mutual Fund
Statement of Financial Position

As at 30 Sentember 2024

No-tes

7

8

9

10

11

t2
t2.t

13

t4
15

3o sePtember 
3o June 2024

Taka Taka

367,244,344 410,279,615

1,550,170 1,976,292

4,654,805 3,592,343
45,000,000 30,000,000

175,907,922 140,075,200

594,357,140

3,043,629

822,943

585,813,449

,

,5,480,397
" 829,153

t6
17

3,866,572 6,309,550

_s90,490,s69_ __s79,s91d22_

668,535,000 669,535,000

3,107,994 3,107,994

(8t,152,416) (92,139,095)

s29,tu5t s?2J03,sry

11.05 10.85

8.83 8.67

These financial statements should be read in conjunction'with annexed notes.

CAPM Company Limited Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

CAPM Company Limited



CAPM IBBL Islamic Mutual Fund
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive lncome

For the period from July 01" 2024 to September 30. 2024

INCOME
Profit and coupon income
Net gain on sale of marketable securities

Dividend income

LESS: EXPENSES
Management fge

Annual fees (CDBL, DSE and CSE)

Trustee fee

BSEC annual fee

Custodian fee

CDBL and BO charge

Bank charge, commission and excise duty
Audit fee

Advertisement & publicity expenses

Bidding fee (book-building)
Other operating expenses

Net profit before provision for the period
Provision for unrealized loss on investment

Net (toss)/profit after provision for the period

Other comprehensiye income
Unrealized gain decreased during the period

Total comprehensive loss for the period

Earnings per unit (EPU)

Dhaka, Bangladesh

Date:30 October2024

18

t9
20

30 September
2024

ry raka

30 September
2023
Taka

1,975,678

497,818

310421419

2,940,650

194,765

,286,493
t68,047

:250,232

.18,312
1,265

122,300

3,550,332 568,923

2,406,839

10,476,263

16,433,433

2,464,979

195,153

217,314
168,50',1

158,337

26,642

3,000

:
3,233,832 3,982,065

t4
130199,602

(2,212,933)
(939,646)

t4

2t

__l!,2!!Jq9_ __1919,6461

- (1,340,249)

_.@ _1221.2,923L
gff_ __GqL

These financial statements should be read in conjunction with annexed notes

\ (^\\€N(.. O-A
Chairryal*ftr Chairman
Assef[,lanager Trustee
CAPM Company Limited Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

CAPM Company Limited

Member
Trustee
Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

er
Asset Manager



Reserve pre-
Particulars ll Unit fun<t ll operating

Income

CAPM IBBL Islamic Mutual Fund
Statement of Changes in Equity

For the neriod from Julv 01. 2024 to Serrtember 30. 2024

668,535,000 3,107,994 (92,139,085) 579,503,899
10,986,6_69 10,986,669

Opening balance as at 01 Jlly 2024
Net profit for the period

Dividend declared

Unrealized gain decreased during the period

Balance as at 30 September 2023

I

___g!,sl5pq9_ ___lJglp!1_ _____________ -_ __l!1,1s2,11!t _____se0,1e0,s6!_

Statement of Changes in Equity
For the rreriod from Julv 01. 2023 to Sentember 30. 2023

Opening balance as at 01 July 2023
Net loss for the period

Dividend declared

Unrealized gain decreased during the period

Balance as at 30 September 2023

I
Amounts in Taka

668,3s3,000 3,107,e-84 3e,304,820 
"tnltr,,?lu, 'UrilZi,,272,
(40,112,100) (40,112,100)

__ggg!9999_ ___1,10x2!1_ _37,e64,s7 t _I,e81,915_ _121,406,601

,S(g
Chairman
Trustee
Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

WW
Member
Trustee
Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

Amounts in Taka

Particulars Unit fund
Reserve pre-

operating
income

Unrealized
capital gain

Retained
earnings

CAPM Company Limited

omplianee Oflider

CAPM Company Limited



CAPM IBBL lslamic Mutual Fund
Statement of Cash Flows

For the period from Julv 01. 2024 to September 30. 2024

30 September
2024

" Taka

A.

B.

C.

Cash flows from operating activities

Profit and coupon income realized

Dividend income received

Gain on sale of investment

Advances

Paymentmade for expenses

Net cash flows from operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities

Acquisition of shares from secondary market

Investment in IPO application

Investrnent retumed from IPO application

Inveshnent in term deposits (MTDRs)

Proceeds from sale of shares in secondary market

Net cash flows/(used in) from investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities

Dividend paid

Net cash used in financing activities

Net cash flows during the period (A+B+C)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period

Net operating cash flows
Number of outstanding units

Net operating cash flows per unit (NOCFPU)

1,459,977

5,747,774

10,476,263

(254,852)
(5,089,625)

12,339,437

(14,879,286\

lts,ooo,ooo;
53,378,682 1,046,088

23,499,396 (7,313)

(6,210) (39,857,369)

(6,210) (39,857,369)

30 September2023

Taka

l,44o,3gg

2,092,804

497,818

(507,203)

(6,538,546)

(3,014,7r9)

.
(1,053,401)

(42,879,410)

142,432,703

35,832,622

140,015,200

175,907,822

12,339,437

66,853,500

0.18

_99,ss329!-

(3,014,729)

66,853,500

_0.0st

\.,\q
cpffiailMLD
Asset Manager
CAPM Company Limited

Chairman
Trustee

Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

CW-Ytw-
Member
Trustee
Investrnent Corporation of BangladeshCAPM.Company.Limited



3o sentembet 30 Junezo24

Taka Taka

lnvestments - at market price

Investment in marketable securities

IPO share application money

The details is in Annexure - A.

Advances

Advance to CDBL
Annual fee to DSE & CSE

Ahnual fee to CDBL
Annual fee to BSEC

Annual fee to Trustee

Account receivables

Receivable from brokerage

Coupon income receivable

Profit from bank deposits-MsND (Annexure - D)

Profit fi'om term deposits-MTDRs

Cash dividend receivable (Annexure - B)

Investment in term deposits (MTDR$

Trust Bank PLC - Banani Branch (A/C No-7056-0331003097)

Trust Bank PLC - Banani Branch (A/C No-7056-0331003104)

Trust Bank PLC - Banani Branch (A/C No-7056-0331003113)

Trust Bank PLC - Banani Branch (A/C No-7056-0331003122)

Union Bank PLC - Atibazar Branch (A/C No-0522040001241)

Union Bank PLC - Atibazar Branch (A/C No-0522040001252)

Union Bank PLC - Atibazar Branch (A/C No-0522040001263)

Union Bank PLC - Atibazar Branch (A/C No-0522040001274)

Union Bank PLC - Atibazar Branch (A/C No-0522100000202)

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash at banks

SND accounts with
Midland Bank PLC-Banani Branch (A/C No-S801-1820000702)

Trtrst Bank PLC - Banani Branch (A/C No-7056 -0322000026)

Union Bank PLC - Banani Branch (A/C No-0291210000343)

Union Bank PLC - Banani Branch (A/C No-0291210000591)

Account payables

Management fee

Custodian fee

Audit fee

367,244,344 406,029,615

- 4,250,000

__s 67,2 W!!_ _!J927 e,6t s

500,000

313,205

37,940

48t,7t2
217,314

500,000

481,712

64,585

650,219

't79,776

---1,s50,129- -J'913P-
2,322,942

1,og2,o0o

1,396,159

292,901945.704-__ ffi
_1,6!1,89!_ _3,582,311_

10

5,000,000

5,000,000

5,000,000

5,000,000

- 5,000,000

11

5,000,000

s,000,000

5,000,000

10,000,000

131,625,294

1,053,551

5,000,000

5,000,000

5,000,000

10,000,000

_{lq99J99_ _4,qqqJ99_

43,223,977

5,000

139,015,439

1,059,761

_r? s I 07 w_ _13g,0 7s,2 o 0 "-

2,464,979

528,751

50,000

5,059,983

370,414

50,000

t2

_3 $ 43,629_ _*__5,480,322_



12.1

13

t4

Unclaimed dividend

Year 2020-2021

Year 2021-2022
Year 2022-2023

Unit fund

66,853,500 units @ Taka l0 each
l-

Unrealized capital gain
Investment - at market price

lnvestment - at cost price

Total unrealized (loss)/gain
Less: Opening balance ofunrealized capital gain

Total decreased in fair value during the period

The above changes in fair value has been accounted for as follows:

Provision for unrealized loss on investment
Decrease in unrealized gain as other comprehensive income

Retained earnings
Opening balance

Add: Net (loss)/profit during the period

Less: Dividend declared

Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit at cost price
Total net asset value at market price

Add/less: Unrealized loss/(gain)

Total net asset at cost price
Number of units

NAV per unit at cost price

Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit at market price
Total net asset value at market price
Number of units

NAV per unit at market price

_8ng$_ _829Js3_

_fggdzugg_ _____{68,s3 s,ggq_

367,244,344
,

4r0,279,61s

515,504,897 556],ZZI,ZZS

(148,260,553) (146,047,620)
(146,047,620) (39,304,820)

__awwl ____G8spsa49l

(t46,047,620)

(39,304,820)

(8 1,152,416)

_r1!!tru1qt

53,032,792

(105,059,777)

(52,026,995)

- (40,112,100)

_____$u524gl _____p4qg$I

30 September
2024
Taka

364,611
275,341

192,991

30 June 2024

Taka

364,611

275,341
189,201

15

t6

(92,139,085)

10,986,669

590,490,568

148,260,553

738,751,121

66,853,500

11.0s

579,503,999

146,047,620

725,551,519

66,953,500

10.85

t7
590,490,569

66,853,500

8.83

579,503,899

66,953,500

8.67



l8

19

Profit and coupon income

Profit from bank deposits-MSND (Annexure - D)
Profit from term deposits-MTDRs
Coupon income from Beximco Green Sukuk Al IstisnaA

Net gain on sale of marketable securities

Total gain on sale of marketable securities (Annexure - C)
l,ss: Brokerage fee

Net gain on sale of marketable securities

Dividend income (Annexure - B)

Earnings per unit (EPU)

Net (loss)/profit for the year (A)
Number of units (B)
Earnings per unit (EPU) (A=.B)

- 133,200

_?,406,832_ 1,975,679

10,608,884 500,912

(t32,621) (3,094)

10,476,263 4n,818

3,550,332 . 568.923

-

10,986,669 (939,646)

66,953,500 66,953,500

0.&____--(0.!0_

30 September
2024
Taka

1,396,159

1,020,691

30 September
2023
Taka

866,040

976,438

20

2t
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CAPM IBBL Islamic Mutual Fund

Dividend income and Cash dividend receivables

As at 30 September 2024

Annexure-B

Amounts in TakaI. Dividend income:

II. Cash dividend receivables

CAPM Company Limited

SL# Stocks/Securities name
Holding
ouantitv

Dividend
Der share

Total
dividend

Tax
deduct

Net dividend

I
Bangladesh Submarine Cables PLC (Tax earlier

deducted refunded during the year) 0.0001 38,250

2 Linde Bangladesh Ltd. 4,000 1540.00% 6r6,000 616,000

J Marico Bangladesh Ltd. 24,134 1000.00% 2,413,400 2,413,400

4 Marico Bangladesh Ltd. 24,134 200.00% 482,680 482,680

5
Social Islami Bank Limited (Sell proceed of
fractional bonus share) 0.00% 2

, 3,350,332

Less: Adiustment made

Total Dividend income . 3.s50.332

SL# Stocks/Securities name
Holding
ouantitv

Dividend
per share

Total
dividend

Tax
deduct

Net dividend

Total cash dividend receivables

6mpliance Officer

CAPM CompanyLimited



CAPM IBBL lslamic Mutual Fund
Capital Gain/(Loss) During 01 July 2024 to 30 September 2024 Annexure - C

Amount in Taka
sl.

No
Name of Securities

No. Of
Securities

Per Unit
Cost

Total Cost price
Per unit

Sell
Total Sell price Gain/(Loss)

L Linde Bangladesh Ltd. 4,000 1,219.82 4,879,288 1,259.69 5,038,750 159,462
2 Marico Bangladesh Ltd. 7,296 1,743.48 12,720,430 2,341.90 17,086,489 4,366,059
3 Olyrnpic Industries Ltd. 140,000 182.28 25,519,277 191.33 26,786,467 1,267,190
4 Techno Drugs Ltd. I 20,000 34.00 4,080,000 EA EO 6,669,1 37 2,589,1 37
5 The Ibn Sina Pharmaceuticals Industrv Ltd 25,355 277.05 7,024,679 366.34 9,288,465 2,263,786
6 Unilever Consumer Care Limited 500 2,955.90 1,477 ,950 2.882.40 1,441,200 (36,750)

Sub Total- 297,tsL 55,70L,624 66,310,508 10,608,884

-et 
Manager

CAPM Company Limited



CAPM IBBL Islamic Mutual Fund
Profit/lnterest Income and Receivables

As at 30 Sentember 2024

I. Profit/Interest [ncome:

CAPM Company Limited

Annexure - D

Amounts in Taka

CAPM Company Limited

SL
# BanMnstitution Name Branch Account No Type Rate Amount

I Midland Bank Ltd. Banani 8801-1820000702 MSND 601 86,958

2 Trust Bank Ltd. Banani 7056-0322000026 MSND 201 2

3 Union BankPLC Banani 0291210000343 MSND 4o/o 1,288,616

4 Union Bank PLC Banani 0291210000591 MSND 4% 10.582

Total ProfiVlnterest lncome 1,386,158

ll. Profit/IntOrest receivables :

SL
#

Bank/[nstitution Name Branch Account No Type Rate
Receivable

Amount I

1 Midland Bank Ltd. Banani 8801-1820000702 MSND 601 86,958

2 Irust Bank Ltd. Banani 7056-0322000026 MSND 2o/t -2
J Union Bank PLC Banani 02912 10000343 MSND 4o/o 1,288,616

4 Jnion Bank PLC Banani 029 12 1 000059 1 MSND 4% 10,582

Total Profit/Interest receivables 1.386,158


